	MINUTES OF THE SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BARRHEAD TOWN COUNCIL HELD TUESDAY, JULY 5, 2022, AT 12:00 p.m. IN THE TOWN OF BARRHEAD COUNCIL CHAMBERS
PRESENT	Mayor McKenzie, Crs: T. Assaf, D. Kluin, R. Klumph, A. Oswald, D. Sawatzky and D. Smith
	Officials: Ed LeBlanc, CAO
	Others: Barry Kerton, Barrhead Leader
ABSENT	
	The required waiver notice for the Special Council Meeting was endorsed by all members of Council present.
CALL TO ORDER	Mayor McKenzie called the meeting to order at 12:21 p.m.
AGENDA	The agenda was reviewed.
262-22	Moved by Cr. Klumph that the agenda be accepted as presented.
	CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

REQUEST FOR A TEMPORARY ROAD CLOSURE – PORTION OF 57TH AVENUE

To approve the temporary closure of 57th Avenue as requested by the 4-H Alberta Northwest Region.

263-22 Moved by Cr. Kluin that Council approve the request by 4-H Alberta Northwest Regional and temporary close a portion of 57th Avenue for their event scheduled for July 8th-10th, 2022.

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

264-22 Moved by Cr. Sawatzky that Council proceeds with offering a Toonie Swim to each delegate for the 4-H Alberta Northwest Regional event scheduled for July 8th-10th, 2022.

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

ADJOURN

265-22 Moved by Cr. Assaf that the Council Meeting be adjourned at 12:31 p.m.

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

TOWN OF BARRHEAD

Mayor, David McKenzie

CAO, Edward LeBlanc